SUMMARY OF PROCEEDINGS FRIDAY, THE 26TH OCTOBER, 2018

FRIDAY, THE 26TH OCTOBER, 2018

Proceedings of the House commenced with recitation from the Holy Quran followed by its Urdu
translation at 10:42 A.M. Mr. Mehmood Jan, Deputy Speaker, Provincial Assembly was in the
Chair.

2. LEAVE APPLICATIONS.- The House granted leave to the following Honorable Members:-

i. Mr. Musavir Khan, MPA (26th October, 2018)
ii. Mian Nisar Gul, MPA (26th October, 2018)

iii. Arbab Muhammad Wasim, MPA (26th October, 2018)
iv. Mr. Mehmood Ahmad Khan Bettani, MPA (26th October, 2018)

3. VOTING ON DEMANDS FOR GRANTS OF THE SUPPLEMENTARY BUDGET
2017-18.- The following demands for grants of Supplementary Budget for 2017-18 were moved,
discussed along-with cut motions and granted by the House as required by rule 148 read with
rule 151,-

DEMAND NO. DEPARTMENT
I. Provincial Assembly

2 General Administration

3 Finance, Treasuries & Local Fund Audit
4 Planning & Development, Bureau of Statistics
5. Information Technology

6. Revenue and Estate

7 Excise,Taxation and Narcotics Control
8 Home

0. Jails & Convicts Settlement

10. Police

1. Administration of Justice

12. Higher Education, Archives & Libraries
13. Health

14. Communication and Works

15. Public Health Engineering

16. Local Government

17. Agriculture

18. Animal Husbandry

19. Co-operation

20. Environment & Forestry

21. Forestry (Wildlife)

22. Fisheries



23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
30.
31.
32.
33.
34.
35.
36.
37.
38.
39.
40.
41.
42.
43.
44.
45.
46.
47.
48.
49.
50.
51.

Irrigation

Industries

Mineral Development & Inspectorate of Mines
Stationary & Printing

Population Welfare

Technical Education, Manpower & Training
Labour

Information & Public Relations

Social Welfare, Special Education & Women Empowerment.
Zakat & Ushr

Pension

Augqaf, Religious, Minority & Hajj Affairs
Sports, Culture, Tourism & Museums

Housing

Inter Provincial Coordination

Energy and Power

Transport and Mass Transit

Elementary and Secondary Education

Relief, Rehabilitation & Settlement

Debt Servicing (Loans From Federal Government Discharged
State Trading in Food Grain & Sugar
Development

Rural and Urban Development

Public Health Engineering

Education and Training

Health Services

Construction of Irrigation

Construction of Roads, Highways and Bridges
District Programme

4. AUTHENTICATED SCHEDULE OF AUTHORIZED SUPPLEMENTARY
EXPENDITURES FOR THE YEAR 2017-18.- Mr. Taimur Saleem Khan, Minister for
Finance laid on the Table of the House, the Authenticated Schedule of supplementary authorized
expenditures for the year 2017-18 under Article 123 of the Constitution.

5. ADOPTION OF RESOLUTION IN SUSPENSION OF RULES.- In suspension of rules,
the House unanimously adopted resolution regarding reservation of son quota in admission in
medical colleges for staff working in medical colleges moved by Sahibzada Sanaullah, MPA

6. THE SITTING WAS ADJOURNED TILL 10:00 A.M OF MONDAY, THE
29TH OCTOBER, 2018.



